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Welcome Week timetable 2024
Monday 16 — Friday 20 September 2024

Department Veterinary Nursing
Programme title Diploma in Professional studies
Level Four

Programme Manager | lzzy Riley

Tuesday 17 September 2024

9.45am Programme meeting point Outside Legends
10-10.30am | Enrolment Outside Legends
10.30- DPS campus facilities tour Outside Legends
11.15pm
11.30am- Programme Meeting 1 Graze 7
midday
Midday Student social event — Gumbies Pizza Van Outside Legends
(Free pizza and a drink, and a chance to meet with other
students across your Department)
2-3.30pm Programme Meeting 2 Graze 7
Wednesday 18 September 2024
*Optional
11lam-2pm Students’ Union Freshers’ Fair University Study
Opportunity to sign up to our clubs and societies, hear from Lounge

local businesses and groups, and grab some freebies! You’ll
meet local businesses, support groups, charities, bars, and

clubs, and find out about part-time work opportunities — on
campus and locally.

Thursday 19 September 2024
*Optional
10am —-3pm | Wellfest Event Equine Arena

Visit a range of exhibitors and explore our Higher Education
Zone including a climbing wall challenge.

Take part in workshops:

Mental health, anxiety, and stress/self-harm
Mental health resilience

Healthy relationships/sex

e Sexual harassment and consent

Gender identity

Sports Academy training

If you’re interested in joining a Sports Academy, we’re running training sessions during Welcome
Week using our various sports facilities on and off site.
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To avoid timetables clashes, no subject-specific induction activities will be conducted during these
times.

Sports Academy training

Monday 16 September 2024 7-10.30am
Tuesday 17 September 2024 7-9.30am
Wednesday 18 September 2024 2-9pm
Friday 20 September 2024 7-10.30am

For further information, please contact:

= Men’s Rugby: Dan Murphy / John Barnes
=  Women’s Rugby: Sean Lynn / Andrew Ford
=  Men’s Football: Chris Knowles

=  Women’s Football: Leah Burridge

=  Golf: Matt Ellis

=  Rowing: Ben Jackson / Laura Meridew

= Netball: Holly Duerden / Paige Reed

=  Modern Pentathlon: Robert Flack

= Equine: Lizzel Winter

= Athlete Performance: Lee Douglas

= Recreational Sport: Jenny Arroud

www.hartpury.ac.uk


mailto:dan.murphy@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:john.barnes@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:sean.lynn@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:Andrew.ford@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:christopher.knowles2@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:leah.burridge@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:matthew.ellis@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:ben.jackson@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:laura.meridew@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:holly.duerden@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:%20paige.reed@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:robert.flack@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:lizzel.winter@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:lee.douglas@hartpury.ac.uk
mailto:jenny.arroud@hartpury.ac.uk

